

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12004 OF 2016

Samaj Shikshan Mandal and anr.

.....Petitioner
(Orig. Resp. No.1 & 2)

V/s.
Shri. Ghodake Dattatray Nivruttirao
and Ors.

.....Respondents
(Resp.no.1, Orig.App)
(Resp.no.2 to 3, Orig.
Resps no.2 and 3)

* * * * *

Mr. D.S. Mhaispurkar i/by. Mr. S.M. Mangaonkar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. C.R. Sadasivan, Advocate for respondent no.1.

CORAM :- SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J.

DATED :- 24TH OCTOBER, 2016.

P.C. :-

1). Mr. Sadasivan, states that he has instructions to appear for respondent no.1 and undertakes to file appearance on his behalf on/or before the adjourned date. Stand over to 16th November, 2016. Mr. Sadasivan, states that, respondent no.1 shall not take any steps towards execution of the impugned order till 16th November, 2016.

(SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J)