

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12004 OF 2016

Samaj Shikshan Mandal Vinzar & Anr. ... Petitioners
(Org. Resp. Nos. 1 & 2)

Vs.

Shri Ghodake Dattartray Nivrutirao & Ors. ... Respondents

....

Mr. D.S. Mhaisapurkar i/b Mr. S.M. Mangaonkar for the Petitioners.
Mr. R.C. Sadasivan i/b Mr. N.M. Ganguli for the Respondent No. 1.
Mr. A.R. Metkari AGP for the State.

...

CORAM : A.A. SAYED, J.

DATE : 16 NOVEMBER, 2016

P.C.:

1. Mr. R.C. Sadasivan for Respondent No. 1 seeks to tender affidavit-in-Reply. Let the Reply be filed in the Registry. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 seeks time to file a Rejoinder. Stand over to 28th November, 2016.

2. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 states that the Respondent No. 1 shall abide by the statement has recorded in the order dated 24th October, 2016 until next date.

(A.A. SAYED, J.)