

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12004 OF 2016

Samaj Shikshan Mandal & Anr. ... Petitioners
vs.
Shri Ghodake Dattatray Nivruttirao & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sameer M. Mangaonkar for the Petitioners.
Mr. C.R. Sadashivan h/f Mr. Narayan M. Ganguli for the Respondent No.1.
Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP for the Respondent No.3/State.

Coram : **A.A.Sayed, J.**
Date : 28 November 2016

P.C. :

1 Learned Counsel for the Petitioners states that Rejoinder shall be served upon the learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1 by tomorrow. Learned Counsel Mr. Sadasivan appearing for the Respondent No.1 states that the Respondent No.1 shall abide by the statement recorded in the order dated 24 October 2016 till the next date.

2 By consent, stand over to 5 December 2016.

(A.A.Sayed, J.)