

Vat

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12004 OF 2016

Samaj Shikshan Mandal and Anr. ...Petitioners
Vs.
Shri Ghodake Dattatray Nivrutirao and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No. 1687 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION No. 12004 OF 2016

Samaj Shikshan Mandal
Through Its Executive President and Anr. ...Petitioners/
Applicants
Vs.
Shri Ghodake Dattatray Nivrutirao and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION No. 239 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No. 69 OF 2018
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION No. 239 OF 2017

Ghodake Dattatraya Nivruttirao
Assistant Professor in Economics ...Petitioner
Vs.
Yeshwant Gangadhar Patwardhan
Executive President and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. D.S. Mhaispurkar i/b. Mr. Sameer M. Mangaonkar for
Applicant/Petitioner in WP No. 12004 of 2016 and respondent
No.2 in CP 239 of 2017
Mr. Pritish Shetty i/b. Vidhi Partners Advocates for
Respondent No.1 in CP 239 of 2017
Ms. Vaishali Nimbalkar -AGP

CORAM : SMT.SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 31, 2018

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for the Applicants and Petitioners seeks time to file a rejoinder.
2. Stand over to 19th November, 2018.

[SMT.SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.]