

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 239 OF 2017

Ghodake Dattatray Nivruttirao,assistantPETITIONER

Professor In Economics

V/S

Yeshwant Gangadhar Patwardhan,executiveRESPONDENT

President And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12004 OF 2016

Samaj Shikshan Mandal And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Ghodake Dattatray Nivrutirao And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16542 OF 2023

In

Cont. Petition 239 OF 2017

Ghodake Dattatray Nivruttirao,assistantPETITIONER

Professor In Economics

V/S

Yeshwant Gangadhar Patwardhan,executiveRESPONDENT

President

Mr. Aditya Raktade for Petitioner. (Through V.C.)

Mr. D. S. Mhaispurkar for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Bapusaheb Dahiphale, AGP for State-Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 16/06/2026. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)